

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENZAIR BHUTTO INSTITUTE OF TRAUMA KARACHI

APPLICATIONS FOR POSTGRADUATE TRAINING PROGRAMS (SESSION 2024-B)

01.	FCPS-II ANAESTHESIOLOGY
	(04 YEARS POSTGRADUATE TRAINING PROGRAM)
Required Qualification	FCPS Part-I cleared in relevant field.
02.	FCPS-II THORACIC SURGERY
	(03 YEARS POSTGRADUATE TRAINING PROGRAM)
Required Qualification	FCPS Part-I cleared & Two years residency complete in General Surgery.
03.	FCPS-II RADIOLOGY
	(04 YEARS POSTGRADUATE TRAINING PROGRAM)
Required Qualification	FCPS Part-I cleared in relevant field.
04.	2 ND FELLOWSHIP INFECTIOUS DISEASE
	(02 YEARS POSTGRADUATE TRAINING PROGRAM)
Required Qualification	FCPS Part-II (Medicine & Allied) pass certificate.

IMPORTANT:

- Those candidates who are already registered in other institute have to produce NOC from CPSP at the time of interview.
- Those candidates who have passed FCPS-I on the closing date are eligible to apply.
- Those waiting for FCPS-I results may apply at their own risk. They will have to produce the success result before the entry test.
- All government employees should have an NOC from Health Department at the time of interview. After selection, government officer will have to submit NOC / deputation / posting from Government of Sindh within 01 week after selection.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA	NOTE
Candidates with Sindh Domicile are only eligible to apply.	 Application form, Bank challan, detailed eligibility criteria and policies are available on SMBB Institute of Trauma website. (www.smbbit.gos.pk)
Certificate of CPSP Registration If already registered.	 All Applicants should apply online at SMBB Institute of Trauma Karachi website http://portal.smbbit.gos.pk:8081/Apply_Trainee/ till 11:59 p.m., Monday, 06th May 2024.
Valid PMDC Registration.	Bank Challan submission last day is Monday, 06 th May 2024.
MBBS degree	 After shortlisting applicants will be called for documents verification and submission.
	Entrance Test will be held on Saturday, 18th May 2024 and venue will be
	Shaheed Mohtarma Benazir Bhutto Institute of Trauma (SMBBIT)
	Karachi.

For Any Queries Contact:

Email: queries.pgme@smbbit.gos.pk
Phone: +92-21-99215740 Ext: 7051

(i)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SMBB INSTITUTE OF TRAUMA KARACHI